
 

 

1. Product Name 
 

Vibrating Lollipop Switch 

2. Product Code  
  

18631  

  

3. Colour  
  

Red 

 

4. Brief Description  
  

Our ever-popular Lollipop Switch now has vibration for added sensory input! Touch anywhere on 

the surface to activate. Requires 2 AAA batteries (to be purchased separately). 

5. Contents  
 

1 x Vibrating Lollipop Switch 

 

6. Snoezelen® Stimulations  
  

 Touch 

 

7. Best Use  
  

On a stable, flat surface with a compatible switch-adapted product. 

 



8. Compatible ROMPA® Products  
 

ROMPA® offer a range of switches and switch activated equipment. Please visit www.rompa.com 

for details about our full range.  

 

9. Starting Up  
 

 Turn the switch upside-down.  

 Slide off the lid of the battery compartment (there is no screw to remove first) 

 Install two AAA (1.5V batteries) in the battery compartment, observing the 
polarity indicated.  

 Replace battery compartment lid. 
 

10. Detailed Description  
 

Our ever-popular Lollipop Switch now has vibration for added sensory input! Touch anywhere on 

the surface to activate. 

Requires 2 AAA batteries (to be purchased separately) and an electrical switch-activated product 

e.g. ROMPA Wall Panels with jack sockets (20566 Infinity and Beyond, 18544 Fireworks) and our 8 

Colour Wirefree Controller (19847). 

Please note that this is not compatible with switch-adapted toys (e.g. 15449 Floppy Bunny) as these 

battery-operated devices do not have sufficient power to activate the toy and the vibration of this 

switch. 

11. Safety  

Always supervise the use of this product. 
 

 Always keep this product away from naked flames, cigarettes and sources of heat including 
open fireplaces, radiators, heaters etc.  

 

12. Technical Specification  
  

Weight:   0.15kg 

Size:   9.5cm diameter x 4.6cmH 

Materials: Synthetic (plastics) and rubber rim around the base (to protect the surface it 

is used on) 

 

  

http://www.rompa.com/


13. Installation  
  

 Turn the switch back over so that the textured (knobbly) part is uppermost.  

 Use on a level, stable surface. 

 Connect the switch to your switch activated item (you may need to use an 
appropriate adapter). 

 Press the top (the lowest part or left/right of the top) to obtain vibration and 
to activate your switch activated item and to stop the vibration.  

 Remove the batteries if you wish to disable the vibration of the switch. 
 

14. Care and Maintenance  
  

 Check for client allergies before using any cleaners.  

 Wipe the switch clean with a damp cloth and a mild household multi-purpose cleaner or 
mild disinfectant.  

 Do not use abrasive cleaners. 

 Do not submerge in water. 

 Change the batteries as required.  

 Remove exhausted batteries. 

 Do not dispose of batteries in fire. Do not mix old/new batteries or different types of 
batteries. If the product will not be in use for long periods, remove the batteries. 

 Do not drop onto hard surfaces. 

 Store away from excessive heat, damp and direct sunlight. 

 In the unlikely event of product failure, try new batteries. Do not attempt to open up or 
repair this product. 
 

15. Troubleshooting 
 

Not applicable  

 
 

Further copies of these instructions can be downloaded at www.rompa.com. We hope you find our 

instructions invaluable.  If you have any suggestions for improving them further your comments will 

be greatly received – please contact us at producthelp@rompa.com 
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1. Produit 
 

Contacteur Lollipop Vibrant 

 

4. Code  
  

18631  

  

5. Couleur  
  

Rouge 

 

4. Brève Description  
  

Le populaire contacteur Lollipop en version améliorée !  Maintenant avec vibration pour plus de 

stimulation. 

5. Contenu  
 

1 x Contacteur Lollipop Vibrant 

 

6. Stimulations Snoezelen®  
  

 Toucher 

 

7. Usage  
  

Pour l’usage sur une surface plate et stable avec un produit électrique et adapté pour l’usage avec 

un contacteur.  

 



8. Produits Compatibles de ROMPA®  
 

ROMPA® offre une grande gamme de contacteurs et de produits adaptés. Prière de visiter 

www.rompa.com pour voir ces produits.  

 

9. Fonctionnement  
 

 Renversez ce contacteur. 

 Enlevez le couvercle du compartiment de piles (il n’y a pas de vis). 

 Installez deux piles AAA (1,5V) dans le compartiment de piles, observant la polarité indiquée.  

 Remplacez le couvercle du compartiment de piles.  
 

10. Description  
 

Le populaire contacteur Lollipop en version améliorée ! Maintenant avec vibration pour plus de 

stimulation. Appuie légèrement sur la surface pour l'activer. Fonctionne avec 2 piles AAA (non 

livrées) et un produit électrique et adapté ex. nos panneaux avec les prises jack (20566 Panneau Au 

Delà de l'infini, 18544 Panneau de feux d'artifice) et notre Télécommande de 8 Couleurs Sans Fil 

(19847). Couleur rouge. 

Prière de noter – ce produit n’est pas compatible avec les jouets adaptés (ex. 15449 Lapin Animé) 

parce que ces jouets fonctionnent de piles qui n’ont pas la tension de produits électriques.  La 

tension est nécessaire pour activer le produit aussi que la vibration.   

11. Sûrété  

Il faut toujours surveiller l’usage de ce produit. 
 

 Entreposez au sec ; hors de chaleur, de flames, d’appareils de chauffage et de soleil etc.  
 

12. Caractéristiques Techniques  
  

Poids :    0.15kg 

Dimensions : 9.5cm diamètre x 4.6cm hauteur 

Matériaux : Matériaux synthétiques (plastique) et un bord en caoutchouc (pour protéger vos 

surfaces) 

 

 

  

http://www.rompa.com/


13. Installation  
  

 Retournez le contacteur pour que la partie tactile soit en haut. 

 Pour l’usage sur une surface plate et stable. 

 Connectez ce contacteur à votre produit activé par contacteur (on peut nécessiter un 
adaptateur convenable). 

 Appuyez sur le dessus (la partie plus basse ou la partie de gauche/droite) pour obtenir de la 
vibration, pour activer votre produit et pour entendre un déclic.  Relâchez le dessus pour 
désactiver votre produit et la vibration du contacteur.   

 Enlever les piles si vous voulez un contacteur sans vibration. 
 

14. Soin et Entretien  
  

 Essuyez ce produit avec un chiffon humecté et un produit de nettoyage doux.  Evitez des 
détachants abrasifs.  Ne pas immerger dans l’eau.    

 Changez les piles selon besoin.  Enlevez les piles usées.  Ne pas jeter les piles au feu.  Ne pas 
mélanger les piles usées/neuves ou les piles de différents caractéristiques techniques.  Si le 
produit sera hors de l’usage pendant longtemps, enlevez les piles.   

 Ne pas laisser tomber ce produit sur des surfaces dures. 

 Entreposez au sec, hors de chaleur et de soleil.  En cas peu probable de panne, changez les 
piles. Ne pas essayer d’ouvrir/de réparer ce produit. 
 

15. En cas de problèmes 
 

N’applique pas  
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